

City of Jonesboro

300 S. Church Street Jonesboro, AR 72401

Legislation Text

File #: RES-12:149, Version: 1

RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO ENTER INTO A LEASE AGREEMENT WITH SOUTHWEST CHURCH OF CHRIST

WHEREAS, The City of Jonesboro desires to enter into a Lease Agreement with Southwest Church of Christ to lease certain real property owned by Southwest Church of Christ, and

WHEREAS, The City of Jonesboro shall pay the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) per year starting the 1st day of September, 2012, and

WHEREAS, The real property shall be used for a picnic/rest area. The City of Jonesboro shall place picnic tables on said property and will need to cut trees to accommodate.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS THAT:

Section 1. That the City of Jonesboro enter into a Lease Agreement with the Southwest Church of Christ for lease of certain real property.

Section 2. That the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized to execute said Agreement with attached hereto as Exhibit "A" on behalf of the City of Jonesboro.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 18th day of September, 2012.